# NINTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA FIRST SESSION (2006-2010) NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 142**

### RESOLVED,

That we the Members of the National Assembly of the Parliament of Guyana -

- place on record our shock and profound grief at the great loss to the Parliament and people of Guyana by the tragic death of Mr. Winston Shripal Murray, C.C.H, M.P., on Monday, 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2010;
- pay tribute to the committed and distinguished service which he rendered to Guyana and to its Parliament,

#### FURTHER RESOLVED,

That the National Assembly directs that an expression of our heartfelt sympathy be conveyed to his sorrowing widow, children and relatives.

Passed by the National Assembly on Thursday, 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2010

S.E. ÍSAACS Clerk of the National Assembly

## CLERK OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

755